Contents
page 114 General Editor’s note
Roger Timms
page 116 Fixtures vs chattels: implications of SPIC Pacific
Hydro on the taxation of wind farms and other
renewable energy assets
Adrian Chek, Jay Prasad and Nancy Goh ALLENS
page 122 When is the Commissioner of Taxation required to

for an ATO change in approach to the question of
corporate residency, and central management and con-
trol of a company. We will therefore further develop the
implications of the Bywater decision in a future edition
of the Newsletter.
I trust readers find these articles interesting and
informative. My task now is to return the Newsletter to
a regular publishing schedule which, hopefully, can be
achieved during the remainder of the 2021 year.
australian tax law bulletin July 2021114
Roger Timms
General Editor
Australian Tax Law Bulletin
Footnotes
1. SPIC Pacific Hydro Pty Ltd v Chief Commissioner of State
Revenue [2021] NSWSC 395; BC202102869.
2. Bywater Investments Ltd v Federal Commissioner of Taxation;
Hua Wang Bank Berhad (2016) 260 CLR 169; 154 ALD 30;
[2016] HCA 45; BC201609799.
australian tax law bulletin July 2021 115
When is the Commissioner of Taxation required
to give a taxpayer reasons? — understanding a
taxpayer’s rights

28. TA Act, s 14ZU.
29. Section 14ZZK with respect to Tribunal proceedings and
s 14ZZO with respect to Federal Court appeals.
30. It is noted that the Commissioner can depart from their reasons
for a decision at will up to the commencement of litigation.
Once a litigious dispute is progressed, the Tribunal or Court
will weigh up prejudice to the taxpayer as a factor in deciding
whether to allow the Commissioner to change their arguments.
However, prejudice to the taxpayer is not a decisive factor and
any prejudice will often be mitigated by providing the taxpayer
an opportunity to respond to the new arguments (whilst bearing
the time and costs that entails), rather than precluding the
Commissioner from changing their approach. By way of
example, in the High Court decision of Commissioner of
Taxation v MBI Properties Pty Ltd (2014) 254 CLR 376; 315
ALR 32; [2014] HCA 49; BC201410158, the Court notes that
in the appeal the Commissioner abandoned the arguments he
had presented in the Full Federal Court (where he was
unsuccessful) and in the Federal Court (at [26]). He was not
prevented from running a new argument in his appeal to the

au/our-reviewsprevious-work-programs/igt-work-program-
2017.
33. A summary of previous occasions on which the issue has been
raised with Parliamentary Committees is provided in the
Submission of TaxResolve to the House of Representatives
Standing Committee on Tax and Revenue’s Inquiry into the
Annual Report of the Australian Taxation Offıce 2018–19
Tax_and_Revenue/AnnualReport2018-19/Submissions.
34. ADJR Act, s 13(1); see also Acts Interpretation Act 1901 (Cth),
s 25D.
35. Kentucky Fried Chicken Pty Ltd v Gantidis (1979) 140 CLR
675; 24 ALR 161; 53 ALJR 478; BC7900053 and other cases
cited at fn 3 of [2.3.415] of Robinson, above n 8.
36. Minister for Immigration & Multicultural Affairs v Yusuf
(2001) 206 CLR 323; 62ALD 225; [2001] HCA30; BC200102757
and other cases cited at fn 3 of [2.3.415] of Robinson, above
n 8.
37. Wingfoot Australia Partners Pty Ltd v Kocak (2013) 252 CLR
480; 303 ALR 64; [2013] HCA 43; BC201314108 cited
at [2.3.420] of Robinson, above n 8.
38. Above.
australian tax law bulletin July 2021 133